Lutoti Stephen

OV UGANDA

21 JAN2026

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

(CONSTRUCTION OF SHELL STRUCTURE)
Construction ofa Multi-Purpose 4 Level Pharmacy House, Phase II (Part A), at

Plot 1847, East African Road, Banda Kyambogo.

Contract sum: UGX. 2,308,112,657 (Uganda Shillings Two billion, Three hundred and eight

million, One hundred twelve thousand, Six Hundred Fifty-seven only) VAT incl.

Contract No: 1133/ 2022

Owner/Client: The Pharmaceutical Society ofUganda

Contractor: M/S Gabikan Engineering Limited

Agreement date:

Notice to proceed:

Substantial completion date:

Final Completion date:

02nd June 2022

20th June 2022